# 504229457 02/15/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4276134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAO WU	06/09/2011
BIN HU	06/09/2011
FEI SUN	06/09/2011
XINGHAI WANG	06/09/2011
MAN YAN	06/09/2011
CHENGREN ZHANG	06/09/2011
MINGWEI ZHENG	06/09/2011
BIN ZHONG	06/09/2011
JIAN ZHU	06/09/2011
RICHARD SOLL	06/04/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WUXI APPTEC CO., INC.	
Street Address:	NO. 1 BLDG, 288 FUTE ZHONG ROAD	
Internal Address:	WAIGAOQIAO FREE TRADE ZONE	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	200131	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14473117

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: us efs@merck.com

Correspondent Name: MERCK SHARP & SOHME CORP.
Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE

Address Line 2: RY86-2011A

Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065

PATENT REEL: 041263 FRAME: 0574

504229457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRL-IFD-00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE A. SISKO
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle A. Sisko/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 18**

source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page1.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page2.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page3.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page4.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page5.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page6.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page7.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page8.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page9.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page10.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page11.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page12.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page13.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page14.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page15.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page16.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page17.tif source=MRLIFD00018-ASSIGNWUXI-SIGNED-15JUL2011#page18.tif

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IWE,

(1)	Hao Wu,	located at Shanghai, China.
(2)	Bin Hu,	located at Shanghai, China,
(3)	Richard Soll,	located at San Diego, California,
(4)	Fei Sun,	located at Shanghai, China,
(5)	Xinghai Wang,	located at Shanghai, China,
(6)	Man Yan,	located at Shanghai, China,
(7)	Chengren Zhang,	located at Shanghai, China,
(8)	Mingwei Zheng,	located at Shanghai, China,
(9)	Bin Zhong.	located at Shanghai, China,
(10)	Jian Zhu,	located at Shanghai, China

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with Craig A. Coburn, located at Royersford, Pennsylvania, John A. McCauley, located at Maple Glen, Pennsylvania, Steven W. Ludmerer, located at North Wales, Pennsylvania, Kun Liu, located at Edison, New Jersey and Joseph A. Vacca, located at Telford, Pennsylvania, are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

#### INHIBITORS OF HEPATITIS C VIRUS REPLICATION

and/or in the following application(s):

2009:	U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 61/163,958 filed on March 27, 2009; and 61/247,318 filed on September 30,		
	U.S. Application No.	having a filing date of and	
	PCT International Application No.	US2010/028653 having a filing date of March 25, 2010.	

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, WuXi AppTec Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of People's Republic of China, having an office at No. 1 Building, 288 Fute Zhong Road, Waigaoqiao Free Trade Zone, Shanghai 200131, People's Republic of China, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

IWE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Blank Multiple Assignees Montavide" (Assignment) Mérok Sharp & Donne Corp. 11/04/2010

Executed thisday of	, 20 <sub></sub>
CRAIG A. COBURN	<del></del>
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of	
State of	
On this day of to me known, and known by me to be the same, acknowledged that he (she) executed the same,	_, 2011, personally appeared before me <b>Craig A. Coburn</b> person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed thisday of	. 20
JOHN A. MCCAULEY	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
State of} s.s.: County of	
to me known, and known by me to be the same;	., 2011, personally appeared before me <b>John A. McCauley</b> person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and of his (ner) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seai)	
	Notary Public

Page 2 of 9. Computer Generaled Template "Assignment-Brank Multiple Assignment-Verification (Assignment-Brank Multiple Assignment-Brank Multiple Assignment-Properties (Assignment-Brank Multiple Assignment-Brank Multiple Assignment-Properties (Assignment-Brank Multiple Assignment-Brank Multiple Assignmen

Executed this day of	, 20
STEVEN W. LUDMERER	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
State of	
On thisday of to me known, and known by me to be the same a acknowledged that he (she) executed the same.	, 2011, personally appeared before me Steven W. Ludmerer person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 20
KUN LIU	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
State of) s.s.: County of)	
On thisday of to me known, and known by me to be the same p acknowledged that he (she) executed the same,	, 2011, personally appeared before me <b>Kun Liu</b> person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

Page 3 of 9 Computer Scientisted Template "Applipment Blank Studiose Assignees Violencedes (Assignment) Minrox Sharp & Colone Colon 11/08/2016

Executed this day of 20	a.
497.01	w.
JOSEPH P. VACCA	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) s.s.: County of	
County of	
On this day of, 2011 to me known, and known by me to be the same person acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (	personally appeared before me Joseph P. Vacca     described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and     (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this 9 day of June 20.11  Hao Wu Hao Wu	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State/Province of <u>Skanghini</u> )s.s.:	
On this day of law 2019 known by me to be the same person described in and whe (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for	<ol> <li>personally appeared before me Hao Wu to me known, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that or the purpose set forth.</li> </ol>
	Witness 1's signature/ The Tating [Print Witness 1's name] You Taking
	for freel-A
	[Witness 2's signature/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	A show facilities

Page 4 of 9 Comprise Generated Template "Assignment-Blank Multiple Assignment Workson (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Colone Corp. 1 1/1/4/2010

	Attorney Docket No.: MRL-IFD-08018
Executed this 9 day of Tune 2011  Bin Hu  Bin Hu	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
known by me to be the same person described in and who	personally appeared before me <b>Bin Hu</b> to me known, and be executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for t	Witness 1's signature/ \( \mathred{\text{Witness 1's signature/ \mathred{\text{Witness 1's name}} \) \( \mathred{\text{Witness 1's name}} \)
	[Witness 2's signature/ May Lear (Print Witness 2's name) May Kai
Excuted thisday of20	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State/Province of Sharding s.s.	
On this Aday of Twee 2011 o	personally appeared before me Richard Soil to me known, who excuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	Notary Public

Page 5 of 9
Computer Committed Trimplate Missignment-Stank Multiple Assignees Wardswider (Assignment Mercs Sharp & Cohine Corp., 11(04)(2010))

Executed this $\frac{2}{9}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$	
Executed this	
FE SUN	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
Claude	
State/Province of Shaykai	
County of	
On this day of, 2011, pe known by me to be the same person described in and who he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the	ersonally appeared before me <b>Fei Sun</b> to me known, and executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that a purpose set forth.
	V . W . S.
	Witness T's signature/ Yu Tative [Print Witness T's name] Tu Tativ
	In lary
	and the same of th
	[Witness 2's signature/ May Cocia [Print Witness 2's name] May Kai
	THE RAI
Executed this 2 day of June 20 11	
the state of the s	
Vinghai Wang	
AIRONAI PMANG	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State Province of Calabata	
State/Province of Sharps   S.s.:	
On this day of	and the property of the control of t
and the father expension and admin of the (the Court and thee will w	or the purpose set with
	Wilness 1's signature/ Tu Tulity
	Witness 1's signature/ In Calify [Print Witness 1's name] To Total
	(Witness 2's signature) May lety
	Print Witness 2's name  Ma, Ka:

Page 6 of 9
Computer Concreted Template "Assignment-Diank Multiple Assignment Worksweet" (Assignment) Marck Sharp 8 Dohnis Corp., 11/04/2010

Executed this 9 day of June 2011.	
Mom You	
MAN YAN	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State/Province of Shanghi County of	
On this day of	ersonally appeared before me <b>Man Yan t</b> o me known, and executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that a purpose set forth.
	Witness 1's signature/ Yn Yatiry [Print Wilness 1's name] Yn Yatiry
	(Mitness 2's signature) Mas kai
Executed this 9 day of June 2011  Cheagerea Zhoug  CHENGREN ZHANG	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State/Province of Shanghai ss:	
On this day of, 2011, per crown, and known by me to be the same person described acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her	ersonally appeared before me <b>Chengren Zhang</b> to me in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and own free will for the purpose set forth.
	Witness 1's signature/ The Tating [Print Witness 1's name] Ye Tuting
	Witness 1's signature/ La. (ating [Print Witness 1's name] Yu Tuting  [Witness 2's signature/ Print Witness 2's name] Mac Kai

Page 7 of 9
Computer Generalise Template "Assignment-Stank Mollopie Assignment Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Donne Cerp. 11/04/2010

Executed this 2 day of Jule 20 1/ Ming wei Zheng MINGWEIZHENG **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** State/Province of Sharshai On this day of day of .2011, personally appeared before me **Mingwei Zheng** to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. Witness 1's signature/ Yu Yatina
[Print Witness 1's name] Yu Yating

[Witness 2's signature/ Mac Kai **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** County of On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, personally appeared before me Bin Zhong to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. Winess 1's signature/ W (A)
[Print Witness 1's name] > (A) [Witness 2's signature/ Print Witness 2's name

Attorney Docket No.: MRL-IFD-00018

Page 8 of 9

Consider Generated Template "Assignment-Black Wolfish Assignmes Worldwide" (Assignment) Merok Sharp & Dotono Corp. 15704/2010

Attorney Docket No.: MRL-IFD-00018

(10) Jian Zhu,

Attorney Docket No.: MRL-IFD-00018

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, IME.

( 1) Hao Wu. located at Shanghai. China. ( 2) Bin Hu, located at Shanghai, China, (3) Richard Soll, located at San Diego, California, (4) Fei Sun, located at Shanghai, China, (5) Xinghai Wang, located at Shanghai, China, (6) Man Yan. located at Shanghai, China, (7) Chengren Zhang, located at Shanghai, China, (8) Mingwei Zheng, located at Shanghai, China, (9) Bin Zhong, located at Shanghai, China,

located at Shanghai, China

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with Craig A. Coburn, located at Royersford, Pennsylvania, John A. McCauley, located at Maple Glen, Pennsylvania, Steven W. Ludmerer, located at North Wales, Pennsylvania, Kun Liu, located at Edison, New Jersey and Joseph A. Vacca, located at Telford, Pennsylvania, are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

#### INHIBITORS OF HEPATITIS C VIRUS REPLICATION

and/or in the following application(s):

2009:	U.S. Provisional Application Nos.	61/163,958 filed on March 27, 2009	; and <b>61/247,318</b> filed on <b>September 30</b> ,
LVUV,	U.S. Application No.	having a filing date of	; and
	PCT International Application No	US2010/028653 having a filing	date of <u>March 25, 2010</u>

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and properly herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, WuXi AppTec Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of People's Republic of China, having an office at No. 1 Building, 288 Fute Zhong Road, Waigaoqiao Free Trade Zone, Shanghai 200131, People's Republic of China, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND IWE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Computer Generaled Template "Assignment-Blank Multiple Assignmes Worldwide" (Assignment, Merck Share & Dotnie Coop., 17/04/2010

Executed thisday of	, 20
CRAIG A. COBURN	<del></del>
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
State of) s.s.: County of)	
to me known, and known by me to be the same ;	, 2011, personally appeared before me <b>Craig A. Coburn</b> person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 20
JOHN A. MCCAULEY	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of	
County of	
to me known, and known by me to be the same i	_, 2011, personally appeared before me <b>John A. McCauley</b> person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

Executed this day of	3.20
STEVEN W. LUDMERER	<del>,</del>
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
State of	
On thisday of to me known, and known by me to be the same acknowledged that he (she) executed the same,	_, 2011, personally appeared before me <b>Steven W. Ludmerer</b> person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	<u>, 20</u>
KUN LIU	<del></del> :
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
State of	
to me known, and known by me to be the same.	_, 2011, personally appeared before me <b>Kun Liu</b> person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

Executed this day of	. 20
JOSEPH P. VACCA	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of	
State of	
to me known, and known by me to be the same p	, 2011, personally appeared before me <b>Joseph P. Vacca</b> berson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 20
HAO WU	<del></del>
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State/Province of) s.s.:	
County of	
On this day of known by me to be the same person described in he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free	_, 2011, personally appeared before rile <b>Hao Wu</b> to me known, and and and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that a will for the purpose set forth.
	Witness 1's signature/
	[Print Witness 1's name]
	(Witness 2's signature/
	[Print Witness 2's name]

Page 4 of 9
Computer Generaled Template (Acagomient-Blains Multiple Assignees Worldwide" (Assignment) Merch, Shaip & Dohnie Corp., 11/04/2010

Executed this day of	. 20		
BIN HU			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
State/Province of	) ):s.s.:		
County of	)		
On this day of known by me to be the same person desc he (she) executed the same, of his (her) t	, 2011, p cribed in and who own free will for th	ersonally appeared before me <b>Bin Hu</b> to me known, and executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the purpose set forth.	i hat
		Garrato Lucio Cario Costunitata de cal	
		Witness 1's signature/ [Print Witness 1's name]	***************************************
		(Witness 2's signature/	
		[Print Witness 2's name]	
	š. s.		
Executed thisday of			
RICHARD SOLL	<del></del>		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
State/Province of Colfee	) ) s.s.:		
County of San Disgre	)		
On this day of and known by me to be the same person that he (she) executed the same, of his (	described in and	personally appeared before me <b>Richard Soll</b> to me know who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowled for the purpose set forth.	
(Seal) 	anna anna anna anna anna anna anna ann		
TOPEROMAE OPEROMAE	SEAL TRASI CALPOPNIA B SOCIO COSMITY	Notary Public	

Page 5 of 9

Conscious serviced Complete Mospinson Blank Multiple Assigness Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sherp & Cottine Com. (1)(A/2019)

Executed this day of	, 20	
FEI SUN		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
State/Province of	)55	
County of		
On this day known by me to be the sam he (she) executed the sam	of, 2011; ne person described in and wl e, of his (her) own free will for	personally appeared before me Fei Sun to me known, and no executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the purpose set forth.
		Witness 1's signature/ [Print Witness 1's name]
		[Witness 2's signature/ [Print Witness 2's name]
Executed this day of		
XINGHAI WANG		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
State/Province of	) s.s.:	
and known by me to be the	of 2011, same person described in ar same, of his (her) own free w	personally appeared before me <b>Xinghai Wang</b> to me known, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged all for the purpose set forth.
		Witness 1's signature/ [Print Witness 1's name]
		[Witness 2's signature/ [Print Witness 2's name]

Page 6 of 9
Computer Secretary Template "Assignment-Blank Multiple Assignment Worldwide" (Assignment) Metric Shaip & Doninio Corp. 11/04/2010

Executed this day of	
MAN YAN	<del></del>
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State/Province of) s. County of)	<b>S</b> &
	, 2011, personally appeared before me <b>Man Yan</b> to me known, and ed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
	Witness 1's signature/ [Print Witness 1's name]
	[Witness 2's signature/ [Print Witness 2's name]
Executed this day of	, 20
CHENGREN ZHANG	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State/Province of	. <b>Š</b> ()
known, and known by me to be the same pe-	, 2011, personally appeared before me <b>Chengren Zhang</b> to me rson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and me, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
	Witness 1's signature/ [Print Witness 1's name]
	[Witness 2's signature/ [Print Witness 2's name]

Page 7 of 9
Computer Senerated Template (Assignment Blank Mulliple Assignment Worldwider (Assignment) Merck Straig 5 District Cody, 11/04/03/10

Executed this	day of	, 20
,	3	
MINGWEI ZHEN	3	
ACKNOWLEDGE	•MENT	
Carried Contract of the Contract of the		
State/Province of	) ) s.se	
	) s.s.:	
County of	) 5.5.	
<b></b>		
On this _ and known by me	day of to be the same person describ	, 2011, personally appeared before me <b>Mingwei Zheng</b> to me known, bed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that he (she) exe	cuted the same, of his (her) ow	n free will for the purpose set forth.
		Witness 1's signature/
		[Print Witness 1's name]
		[Witness 2's signature/
		[Print Witness 2's name]
Executed this	day of	.,20
BIN ZHONG		
ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT	
State/Province of		
County of	) S.S.	
	······································	
On this	day of	, 2011, personally appeared before me Bin Zhong to me known, and
known by me to t	ce the same person described i	in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
he (she) execute	d the same, of his (her) own fre	ee will for the purpose set forth.
		NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
		Witness 1's signature/ [Print Witness 1's name]
		To secure a construction is seen a construct?)
		[Witness 2's signature/
		[Print Witness 2's name]

Page 8 of 9
Computer Generated Template "Assignment-Blank Multiple Assignment Worldwide" (Assignment) Neick Sharp & Othma Corp. 11/19/2010

Executed this day of 20_	ains.
JIAN ZHU	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State/Province of	
County of	
On this day of 20 known by me to be the same person described in and he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will	11, personally appeared before me <b>Jian Zhu</b> to me known, and I who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that for the purpose set forth.
	Witness 1's signature/
	[Print Witness 1's name]
	[Witness 2's signature/
	[Print Witness 2's name]